

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CCP(S) No. 3/2025

Mohammad Shafi Malik ...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)
Through: Mr. Mir Umar, Adv.

Vs.

Ayushi Sudan & Ors. ...Respondent(s)
Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER
02.01.2025

Notice to the respondents' returnable within four weeks. Requisite steps for service upon respondents be taken within one week.

List on 20th March 2025.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:
02.01.2025
Altaf