

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CCP (S) 3/2025 in WP(C) 1055/2023

MOHAMMAD SHAFI MALIK.

...Petitioner(s)

Through : None

Vs

AYUSHI SUDAN AND ORS.

...Respondent(s)

Through: None

CORAM:

**Khursheed ul Islam,
(Registrar Judicial)**

ORDER
12.03.2025

Service stands complete with regard to respondent no. 01 and 03.

However, respondent no. 02 and 04, as per the office report has not been served due to inadequate residential particulars.

On 20.02.2025, notice has been issued to the learned counsel for the petitioner for filing fresh and complete particulars of respondent no. 02 and 04. Said notice has been received back duly served despite, that needful has not been done.

Today also, there is no representation on behalf of petitioners.

As such, list before the Hon'ble Roster Bench on 25.04.2025.

(Registrar Judicial)

SRINAGAR

12.03.2025

BISMA